
RACE 1 LN Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

8:45 AM 1 Maha Dragons (CM) 2 1:05.92

2 Concord High School Faculty (CM) 4 1:11.05

3 KPMG Charlotte (CM) 3 1:07.63

4 AXA Power Paddlers (CM) 1 1:02.23

RACE 2 LN Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

8:55 AM 1 Get Lowe's (CM) 1 1:04.98

2 JMAT Realty (CM) 3 1:06.38

3 Ernst Young (CM) 2 1:05.62

4 Maratha Dragons (CM) 4 1:10.37

RACE 3 LN Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

9:05 AM 1 North American Radioactive Drakelings (CM) 3 1:05.48

2 The Lion Roar (CM) 1 1:03.33

3 VIKRANT (CM) 4 1:13.32

4 Pinoy Striders (CM) 2 1:03.35

RACE 4 LN Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

9:15 AM 1 Wild Dragons (CM) 1 1:06.32

2 Food Lion (CM) 3 1:07.43

3 Ingersoll Rand Winning Culture (CM) 4 1:08.23

4 Lake Crashers (CM) 2 1:06.95

RACE 5 LN Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

9:25 AM 1 FBCKM Mountaineers (CM) 2 1:08.12

2 Aubergine Warriors (CM) 3 1:08.55

3 AXA Water Warriors (CM) 4 1:09.52

4 Aqua Beasts 2 (CM) 1 1:03.25

RACE 6 LN Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

9:35 AM 1 Hot As Pho (CM) 3 1:07.90

2 Sugar Creek Brewing (CM) 2 1:00.33

3 BofA Red (CM) 1 0:58.81

4 Global Warriors (CM) 4 1:09.12

RACE 7 LN Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

9:45 AM 1 Microsoft Team Beta (CM) 1 1:00.59

2 Ingersol Rand Premiere Performance (CM) 2 1:04.55

3 APPN Dragon Slayers (CM) 4 1:08.25

4 OCCAAF (CM) 3 1:05.58

RACE 8 LN Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME



9:55 AM 1 Blue Flame Dragon (CM) 3 1:03.06

2 Shake Paddle N Roll (CM) 2 1:01.44

3 Raleigh Relentless 1 0:58.83

4 Electric Thunder (CM) SCRATCH

RACE 9 LN Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

10:05 AM 1 Hisshonians (CM) 4 1:03.98

2 Charleston Paddle Club 1 0:53.44

3 Electric Glide (CM) 3 1:01.34

4 Microsoft Team Alpha (CM) 2 0:58.81

RACE 10 LN Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

10:15 AM 1 Anger Management 1 0:57.12

2 Aqua Beasts 1 (CM) 2 1:00.08

3 Carolinas International School (CM) 4 1:11.45

4 BofA Blue (CM) 3 1:00.36

RACE 11 LN High School Championship Race - Specialty PLC TIME

10:25 AM 1 Concord High School (HS) 3 1:27.87

2 CTE Dragon Slayers (CM) 1 1:04.15

3 Inspiration Nation (HS) 2 1:08.05

4 Cox Mill High School (HS) SCRATCH

RACE 12 LN Round 1 Qualifying Race PLC TIME

10:35 AM 1 Pandamonium (CM) 2 0:59.84

2 Baltimore Dragon Boat Club 1 0:57.12

3 Belkanators (CM) 3 1:03.01

4 One World Dragon Boat 4 1:07.55

RACE 13 LN Cancer Survivor Championship Race PLC TIME

10:45 AM 1 Healing Dragons of Charlotte (CS) 4 1:09.34

2 Healing Dragon of Lake James (CS) 2 1:07.33

3 IB Dragon Boating (CS) 1 1:04.66

4 Duke Energy Volkswagen 3 1:07.55



RACE 14 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

10:55 AM 1 VIKRANT (CM) 4 1:10.90

2 Maratha Dragons (CM) 3 1:10.24

3 Maha Dragons (CM) 2 1:06.77

4 Concord High School Faculty (CM) 1 1:06.18

RACE 15 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

11:05 AM 1 KPMG Charlotte (CM) 3 1:04.30

2 Pinoy Striders (CM) 1 1:02.91

3 Get Lowe's (CM) 2 1:03.30

4 Food Lion (CM) 4 1:08.70

RACE 16 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

11:15 AM 1 Ingersoll Rand Winning Culture (CM) 3 1:08.35

2 Lake Crashers (CM) 4 1:15.43

3 North American Radioactive Drakelings (CM) 2 1:02.11
-2 sec adjustment for 

impedence from Boat 2

4 JMAT Realty (CM) 1 1:01.21

RACE 17 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

11:25 AM 1 Ernst Young (CM) 2 1:02.48

2 AXA Power Paddlers (CM) 1 1:02.38

3 Wild Dragons (CM) 4 1:07.28

4 The Lion Roar (CM) 3 1:06.45

RACE 18 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

11:35 AM 1 APPN Dragon Slayers (CM) 3 1:06.13

2 Global Warriors (CM) 4 1:10.57

3 FBCKM Mountaineers (CM) 2 1:03.60

4 Shake Paddle N Roll (CM) 1 1:00.84

RACE 19 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

11:45 AM 1 Belkanators (CM) 3 1:03.86

2 OCCAAF (CM) 2 1:03.50

3 Hot As Pho (CM) 1 1:02.78

4 Aubergine Warriors (CM) 4 1:10.82

RACE 20 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

11:55 AM 1 AXA Water Warriors (CM) 3 1:07.70

2 Electric Thunder (CM) SCRATCH

3 Microsoft Team Beta (CM) 2 0:59.28

4 Sugar Creek Brewing (CM) 1 0:57.87

RACE 21 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME



12:05 PM 1 BofA Red (CM) 1 0:59.36

2 Aqua Beasts 2 (CM) 4 1:05.73

3 Blue Flame Dragon (CM) 3 1:03.86

4 Ingersol Rand Premiere Performance (CM) 2 1:01.70

RACE 22 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

12:15 PM 1 Inspiration Nation (HS) 2 1:07.22

2 BofA Blue (CM) - moved to race 26
Crew cross rostered into 

BofA Red in Race 21

3 Hisshonians (CM) 1 1:03.15

4 One World Dragon Boat 3 1:07.25

RACE 23 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

12:25 PM 1 IB Dragon Boating (CS) 3 1:07.97

2 Healing Dragons of Charlotte (CS) 4 1:08.90

3 Anger Management 1 0:54.05

4 CTE Dragon Slayers (CM) 2 1:02.75

RACE 24 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

12:35 PM 1 Charleston Paddle Club 0:51.23

2 Microsoft Team Alpha (CM) 1:01.93

3 Concord High School (HS) 1:19.03

4 Aqua Beasts 1 (CM) 0:58.56

RACE 25 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

12:45 PM 1 Carolinas International School (CM) 4 1:02.73

2 Raleigh Relentless 2 0:54.07

3 Pandamonium (CM) 1 0:53.45

4 Duke Energy Volkswagen 3 1:01.94

RACE 26 LN Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

12:55 PM 1 Electric Glide (CM) 3 1:06.33

2 Healing Dragon of Lake James (CS) 4 1:10.89

3 Baltimore Dragon Boat Club 1 0:58.12

4 BofA Blue (CM) 2 1:03.38

Boats 2 & 3 re-raced due 

to collision & not crossing 

finish line



SD TEAM NAME Q-1 TIME Q-2 TIME TOTAL

1 Pandamonium (CM) 0:59.84 0:53.45 1:53.29

2 BofA Red (CM) 0:58.81 0:59.36 1:58.17

3 Sugar Creek Brewing (CM) 1:00.33 0:57.87 1:58.20

4 Aqua Beasts 1 (CM) 1:00.08 0:58.56 1:58.64

5 Microsoft Team Beta (CM) 1:00.59 0:59.28 1:59.87

6 Microsoft Team Alpha (CM) 0:58.81 1:01.93 2:00.74

7 Shake Paddle N Roll (CM) 1:01.44 1:00.84 2:02.28

8 BofA Blue (CM) 1:00.36 1:03.38 2:03.74

9 AXA Power Paddlers (CM) 1:02.23 1:02.38 2:04.61

10 Ingersol Rand Premiere Performance (CM) 1:04.55 1:01.70 2:06.25

11 Pinoy Striders (CM) 1:03.35 1:02.91 2:06.26

12 Belkanators (CM) 1:03.01 1:03.86 2:06.87

13 CTE Dragon Slayers (CM) 1:04.15 1:02.75 2:06.90

14 Blue Flame Dragon (CM) 1:03.06 1:03.86 2:06.92

15 Hisshonians (CM) 1:03.98 1:03.15 2:07.13

16 JMAT Realty (CM) 1:06.38 1:01.21 2:07.59

17 North American Radioactive Drakelings (CM) 1:05.48 1:02.11 2:07.59

18 Electric Glide (CM) 1:01.34 1:06.33 2:07.67

19 Ernst Young (CM) 1:05.62 1:02.48 2:08.10

20 Get Lowe's (CM) 1:04.98 1:03.30 2:08.28

21 Aqua Beasts 2 (CM) 1:03.25 1:05.73 2:08.98

22 OCCAAF (CM) 1:05.58 1:03.50 2:09.08

23 Duke Energy Volkswagen 1:07.55 1:01.94 2:09.49

24 The Lion Roar (CM) 1:03.33 1:06.45 2:09.78

25 Hot As Pho (CM) 1:07.90 1:02.78 2:10.68

26 FBCKM Mountaineers (CM) 1:08.12 1:03.60 2:11.72

27 KPMG Charlotte (CM) 1:07.63 1:04.30 2:11.93

28 IB Dragon Boating (CS) 1:04.66 1:07.97 2:12.63

29 Maha Dragons (CM) 1:05.92 1:06.77 2:12.69

30 Wild Dragons (CM) 1:06.32 1:07.28 2:13.60

31 Carolinas International School (CM) 1:11.45 1:02.73 2:14.18

32 APPN Dragon Slayers (CM) 1:08.25 1:06.13 2:14.38

33 Inspiration Nation (HS) 1:08.05 1:07.22 2:15.27

34 Food Lion (CM) 1:07.43 1:08.70 2:16.13

35 Ingersoll Rand Winning Culture (CM) 1:08.23 1:08.35 2:16.58

Seeding tie 

broken by fastest 

time of the day



36 AXA Water Warriors (CM) 1:09.52 1:07.70 2:17.22

37 Concord High School Faculty (CM) 1:11.05 1:06.18 2:17.23

38 Healing Dragon of Lake James (CS) 1:07.33 1:10.89 2:18.22

39 Healing Dragons of Charlotte (CS) 1:09.34 1:08.90 2:18.24

40 Aubergine Warriors (CM) 1:08.55 1:10.82 2:19.37

41 Global Warriors (CM) 1:09.12 1:10.57 2:19.69

42 Maratha Dragons (CM) 1:10.37 1:10.24 2:20.61

43 Lake Crashers (CM) 1:06.95 1:15.43 2:22.38

44 VIKRANT (CM) 1:13.32 1:10.90 2:24.22

45 Concord High School (HS) 1:27.87 1:19.03 2:46.90

46 Electric Thunder (CM) SCRATCH SCRATCH SCRATCH

47 Cox Mill High School (HS) SCRATCH SCRATCH SCRATCH

SD Clubs - TEAM NAME Q-1 TIME Q-2 TIME TOTAL

1 Charleston Paddle Club 0:53.44 0:51.23 1:44.67

2 Anger Management 0:57.12 0:54.05 1:51.17

3 Raleigh Relentless 0:58.83 0:54.07 1:52.90

4 Baltimore Dragon Boat Club 0:57.12 0:58.12 1:55.24

5 One World Dragon Boat 1:07.55 1:07.25 2:14.80



RACE 27 LN SD E-2 DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL PLC TIME

3 43 Lake Crashers (CM) 1 1:06.52

2 44 VIKRANT (CM) 2 1:08.80

4 45 Concord High School (HS) 3 1:19.75

RACE 28 LN SD E-1 DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL PLC TIME

1 42 Maratha Dragons (CM) 1 1:08.67

3 39 Healing Dragons of Charlotte (CS) 2 1:09.57

2 40 Aubergine Warriors (CM) 3 1:12.66

4 41 Global Warriors (CM) 4 1:15.24

RACE 29 LN SD E DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME

4 37 Concord High School Faculty (CM) 1 1:09.25

3 35 Ingersoll Rand Winning Culture (CM) 2 1:10.45

2 36 AXA Water Warriors (CM) 3 1:12.57

1 38 Healing Dragon of Lake James (CS) 4 1:12.94

RACE 30 LN SD D DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL PLC TIME

3 31 Carolinas International School (CM) 1 1:07.30

2 32 APPN Dragon Slayers (CM) 2 1:07.90

4 33 Inspiration Nation (HS) 3 1:09.69

1 34 Food Lion (CM) 4 1:11.81

RACE 31 LN SD D DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME

3 27 KPMG Charlotte (CM) 1 1:06.88

2 28 IB Dragon Boating (CS) 2 1:08.28

4 29 Maha Dragons (CM) 3 1:09.65

1 30 Wild Dragons (CM) 4 1:11.76

RACE 32 LN SD C DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL PLC TIME

4 25 Hot As Pho (CM) 1 1:00.18

3 23 Duke Energy Volkswagen 2 1:00.53

1 26 FBCKM Mountaineers (CM) 3 1:04.56

2 24 The Lion Roar (CM) 4 1:04.90

RACE 33 LN SD C DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME

3 19 Ernst Young (CM) 1 1:03.08

1 22 OCCAAF (CM) 2 1:05.43

2 20 Get Lowe's (CM) 3 1:06.07

4 21 Aqua Beasts 2 (CM) 4 1:07.88

RACE 34 LN SD B DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL PLC TIME

3 15 Hisshonians (CM) 1 0:59.36



2 16 JMAT Realty (CM) 2 1:01.51

1 17 North American Radioactive Drakelings (CM) 3 1:03.55

4 18 Electric Glide (CM) 4 1:04.28

RACE 35 LN SD B DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME

4 13 CTE Dragon Slayers (CM) 1 1:00.56

3 11 Pinoy Striders (CM) 2 1:00.91

2 12 Belkanators (CM) 3 1:01.09

1 14 Blue Flame Dragon (CM) 4 1:02.53

RACE 36 LN SD A DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL PLC TIME

3 6 Microsoft Team Alpha (CM) 1 0:59.76

4 7 Shake Paddle N Roll (CM) 2 1:01.06

2 8 BofA Blue (CM) 3 1:03.93

5 9 AXA Power Paddlers (CM) 4 1:04.83

1 10 Ingersol Rand Premiere Performance (CM) 5 1:05.97

RACE 37 LN SD A DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME

4 2 BofA Red (CM) 1 0:57.86

3 1 Pandamonium (CM) 2 0:59.13

2 3 Sugar Creek Brewing (CM) 3 0:59.59

5 4 Aqua Beasts 1 (CM) 4 1:01.01

1 5 Microsoft Team Beta (CM) 5 1:02.41

RACE 38 LN SD CLUB DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME

4 2 Anger Management 1 0:53.42

5 4 Baltimore Dragon Boat Club 2 0:54.17

3 1 Charleston Paddle Club 3 0:54.55

2 3 Raleigh Relentless 4 1:00.08

1 5 One World Dragon Boat 5 1:14.27

High School Championship Race - Specialty PLC TIME

Inspiration Nation (HS) 1 1:08.05

Concord High School (HS) 2 1:27.87

Cancer Survivor Championship Race PLC TIME

IB Dragon Boating (CS) 1 1:04.66

Healing Dragon of Lake James (CS) 2 1:07.33

Healing Dragons of Charlotte (CS) 3 1:09.34

Specialty Race Results


